pressed by not more than 10% as compared to the SM value. Therefore the prospects
at the Tevatron for the discovery of the lightest MSSM Higgs boson are as good as for
the SM Higgs boson. A similar observation has already been made in Ref. [43] for the
mSUGRA scenario, where also other phenomenological constraints have been taken
into account.

• LHC:
We start our discussion with the channel gg → h → γγ that is of particular importance
for a light SM-like Higgs boson with mh

<∼ 130 GeV [77]. As has been shown in
Ref. [78, 79, 16], for certain values of the SUSY parameters this production channel
can be heavily suppressed for a wide region of the MA − tanβ-parameter space of the
unconstrained MSSM (see also Ref. [80] for an analysis in the mSUGRA scenario).
Since the event rate for this channel is relatively low (h → γγ being a rare decay), a
suppression of 50% or more would certainly pose a challenge to the experiment.

The situation within the three soft SUSY-breaking scenarios can be read off from
Fig. 1 4. Within the mSUGRA scenario a suppression of up to 10–20% is found for
MA

<∼ 700 GeV for all tanβ values. For very large tan β, tanβ >∼ 50, a reduction even

4For a similar analysis for the charged Higgs bosons, see Ref. [81].

9

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

M
A
   (GeV)

tan
β

mSUGRA  gg−>h−>γγ

< 0.5
0.5−0.8
0.8−1.0
1.0−1.2
1.2−1.5
>1.5

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

M
A
   (GeV)

tan
β

mGMSB  gg−>h−>γγ

< 0.5
0.5−0.8
0.8−0.9
0.9−1.0

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

M
A
   (GeV)

tan
β

mAMSB  gg−>h−>γγ

< 0.5
0.5−0.8
0.8−0.9
0.9−1.0
1.0−1.1
1.1−1.2

Figure 1: The rate for the LHC channel gg → h → γγ, normalized to the SM case with the
same Higgs boson mass, (σ×BR)SUSY/(σ×BR)SM, is shown in the MA–tanβ plane for the
mSUGRA, mGMSB and mAMSB scenarios (from top to bottom). The unconnected dots
appearing in this and the following figures reflect the fact that only a few points with very
low density appear in this area. However, increasing the density of the scatter data would
cover the whole area in which the dots are located.

10

larger than 20% can be found. This suppression is due to the fact that the BR(h → bb̄)
is strongly enhanced in this part of the parameter space, as explained in the beginning